JOHNNY HAWKINS

+61 402 707 772

johnnyhawkins@mac.com
www.johnnyhawkins.com

25 + Years experience working on a variety of film and tv productions in AU, NZ and
the UK.

SELECT FILM & TV CREDITS:

2024 SPICKS & SPECKS Series 11 Art Director
ABC

2024 DESSERT MASTERS Series 2 Art Director
EndemolShine Australia

2024 HUNTED Series 3 Art Director
EndemolShine Australia

2024 QUIZ WITH BALLS Art Director
Eureka

2023 RHYS & JOELS FAMILY XMAS Set Designer/Art Director

Big Yellow Taxi Productions

2023 THE BACHELOR Series 11 Art Director
WarnerBros Int. TV Au.

2023 FOODSTARS Series 1 Art Director
EndemolShine Australia

2023 HUNTED Series 2 Art Director
EndemolShine Australia

2023 QUEERSTRALIA Art Director

Guesswork Television

2022 THE NEWSREADER Series 2 Art Director
Werner Productions

2022 SPICKS & SPECKS Series 10 Art Director
ABC


mailto:johnnyhawkins@mac.com

2022 HUNTED Series 1 Art Director
EndemolShine Australia

2021 LEGOMASTERS Series 4 Art Director
EndemolShine Australia

2021 LEGOMASTERS XMAS SPECIALS Art Director
EndemolShine Australia

2021 THE MASKED SINGER Series 3 Art Director
Warner Bros. Int. TV Australia

2021 DANCING WITH THE STARS  Series 3 Art Director
Warner Bros. Int. TV Australia

2020-21 LEGOMASTERS Art Director
EndemolShine Australia Series 3
2020 THE MASKED SINGER Series 2 Audience Art Director

Warner Bros. Int. TV Australia

2020 BIG BROTHER Art Director
EndemolShine Australia

2019 LEGOMASTERS Series 2 Art Director
EndemolShine Australia

2019 AUSTRALIA'S GOT TALENT Art Director
Fremantle Australia

2018 LEGOMASTERS Series 1 Art Director
EndemolShine Australia

2013-18 MASTERCHEF Australia Series 6-10 Art Director
EndemolShine Australia

2017-18  FAMILY FOOD FIGHT Series 1 & 2 Art Director
EndemolShine Australia



2015

2013

2011-13

2011

2010

2010

2009

2007-09

2008

2006

2005-06

2004

MARCO POLO Series 2 Key Lead Weapons
Neftflix, Hungary/Malaysia
COVERBAND Series 1 Art Director

thedownlowconcept, NZ

THE HOBBIT TRILOGY:
AN UNEXPECTED JOURNEY
THE DESOLATION OF SMAUG

THE BATTLE OF THE FIVE ARMIES
3foot7 Ltd, NZ

Key Lead Armour & Weapons

HOUNDS TV Series Art Director
thedownlowconcept, NZ
YOGI BEAR Film Standby Props

Warner Bros

BIGGER BETTER FASTER STRONGER Art Director

thedownlowconcept, NZ

THE CULT Series 1 Art Director
Great Southern Film & TV, NZ
OUTRAGEOUS FORTUNE  Series 3,4,5 Art Director

South Pacific Pictures, NZ

APRON STRINGS

Great Southern Film & TV, NZ
QANTAS AWARD WINNER ‘BEST FEATURE FILM PRODUCTION DESIGN 2009’

Production Designer

GRANGE HILL TV Series Art Director
Mersey TV, UK
HOLLYOAKS TV Series Art Director
Mersey TV, UK
DREAM TEAM TV Series Art Director

Hewland Int. UK



2003

2003

2003

2002

2002

2002

2000-02

1999

FOOTBALLERS WIVES Series 3 Standby Props
Shed Productions, UK

CHARLIE Film Art Director

Mirastar, UK

THE GENIUS OF MOZART TV Props Buyer/Dresser
BBC, UK

SHOREDITCH Film Production Designer
Mirastar, UK

HONOUR THY FATHER Film Props Master

Spice Factory, UK

JERUSALEM THE GOLDEN 4 x TELE-FEATURES  Art Director
49 AND UP FOR THE CUP

HOUSE ACROSS THE STREET

THE SAFE HOUSE

BBC, UK

MOVING PICTURES FILM MAGAZINE  Advertising Manager

Cannes Film Festivals
American Film Market

STICKMEN FILM Standby Props
Stick Films Ltd
Wellington, New Zealand

EDUCATION/SKILLS:

2014

2008

2003

2002

1995

AUTOCAD 1

RMIT, Melbourne

Photoshop/Indesign/lllustrator

Natcoll, Auckland, New Zealand

Art Direction (Drafting)

Film Design International, Pinewood Studios, UK
Drafting for Television

Chelsea College of Art and Design, London
Bachelor Of Arts/Commerce (BA/BCom)
University of Auckland, New Zealand






	Great Southern Film & TV, NZ

