## **JOHNNY HAWKINS**

+61 402 707 772 johnnyhawkins@mac.com www.johnnyhawkins.com

25 + Years experience working on a variety of film and tv productions in AU, NZ and the UK.

## **SELECT FILM & TV CREDITS:**

2024	SPICKS & SPECKS ABC	Series 11	Art Director	
2024	DESSERT MASTERS EndemolShine Australia	Series 2	Art Director	
2024	HUNTED EndemolShine Australia	Series 3	Art Director	
2024	QUIZ WITH BALLS Eureka		Art Director	
2023	RHYS & JOELS FAMILY X Big Yellow Taxi Productions	RHYS & JOELS FAMILY XMAS ig Yellow Taxi Productions		
2023	THE BACHELOR WarnerBros Int. TV Au.	Series 11	Art Director	
2023	FOODSTARS EndemolShine Australia	Series 1	Art Director	
2023	HUNTED EndemolShine Australia	Series 2	Art Director	
2023	QUEERSTRALIA Guesswork Television		Art Director	
2022	THE NEWSREADER Werner Productions	Series 2	Art Director	
2022	SPICKS & SPECKS ABC	Series 10	Art Director	

2022	HUNTED EndemolShine Australia	Series 1	Art Director
2021	LEGOMASTERS EndemolShine Australia	Series 4	Art Director
2021	LEGOMASTERS XA EndemolShine Australia	MAS SPECIALS	Art Director
2021	THE MASKED SINGER Warner Bros. Int. TV Australia	Series 3	Art Director
2021	DANCING WITH THE STARS Warner Bros. Int. TV Australia	Series 3	Art Director
2020-21	LEGOMASTERS EndemolShine Australia	Series 3	Art Director
2020	THE MASKED SINGER Warner Bros. Int. TV Australia	Series 2	Audience Art Director
2020	BIG BROTHER EndemolShine Australia		Art Director
2019	LEGOMASTERS EndemolShine Australia	Series 2	Art Director
2019	AUSTRALIA'S GOT TALENT	ī	Art Director
2018	LEGOMASTERS EndemolShine Australia	Series 1	Art Director
2013-18	MASTERCHEF Australia EndemolShine Australia	Series 6-10	Art Director
2017-18	FAMILY FOOD FIGHT EndemolShine Australia	Series 1 & 2	Art Director

2015	MARCO POLO Netflix, Hungary/Malaysia	Series 2	Key Lead Weapons
2013	COVERBAND thedownlowconcept, NZ	Series 1	Art Director
2011-13	THE HOBBIT TRILOGY: AN UNEXPECTED JOURNEY THE DESOLATION OF SMA THE BATTLE OF THE FIVE AR 3foot7 Ltd, NZ	Y UG	l Armour & Weapons
2011	HOUNDS thedownlowconcept, NZ	TV Series	Art Director
2010	YOGI BEAR Warner Bros	Film	Standby Props
2010	BIGGER BETTER FASTER STRO thedownlowconcept, NZ	NGER	Art Director
2009	THE CULT Great Southern Film & TV, NZ	Series 1	Art Director
2007-09	OUTRAGEOUS FORTUNE South Pacific Pictures, NZ	Series 3,4,5	Art Director
2008	APRON STRINGS Great Southern Film & TV, NZ QANTAS AWARD WINNER 'BEST FEAT	URE FILM PRODUCTI	Production Designer
2006	GRANGE HILL Mersey TV, UK	TV Series	Art Director
2005-06	HOLLYOAKS Mersey TV, UK	TV Series	Art Director
2004	DREAM TEAM Hewland Int. UK	TV Series	Art Director

2003	FOOTBALLERS WIVES Shed Productions, UK	Series 3	Standby Props
2003	CHARLIE Mirastar, UK	Film	Art Director
2003	THE GENIUS OF MOZART BBC, UK	TV	Props Buyer/Dresser
2002	SHOREDITCH Mirastar, UK	Film	Production Designer
2002	HONOUR THY FATHER Spice Factory, UK	Film	Props Master
2002	JERUSALEM THE GOLDEN 49 AND UP FOR THE CUP HOUSE ACROSS THE STRE THE SAFE HOUSE BBC, UK		Art Director
2000-02	MOVING PICTURES Cannes Film Festivals American Film Market	FILM MAGAZINE	Advertising Manager
1999	STICKMEN Stick Films Ltd Wellington, New Zealand	FILM	Standby Props

## **EDUCATION/SKILLS:**

2014	AUTOCAD 1
	RMIT, Melbourne
2008	Photoshop/Indesign/Illustrator
	Natcoll, Auckland, New Zealand
2003	Art Direction (Drafting)
	Film Design International, Pinewood Studios, UK
2002	Drafting for Television
	Chelsea College of Art and Design, London
1995	Bachelor Of Arts/Commerce (BA/BCom)
	University of Auckland, New Zealand